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NOTIFICATION 
 
 
In pursuant to the announcement from the Prime Minister’s Office on the lockdown in Thimphu 
Thromde from 20th December, 2020 and the subsequent nationwide lockdown from 23rd December, 
2020 the Ministry of Finance has activated work from home for all its offices during the lockdown 
period.  
 
Therefore, in order to provide uninterrupted public service(s), the following focal persons have been 
appointed:  
 

Department Services Focal person(s) Contact 
no. Email address 

DNP e-GP System Chencho Dorji 
Pema Yangzom 

 77330143 
77330144 gppmd@mof.gov.bt 

DPA Fund release /e-PEMS 
support  

Sonam Tobgay, Chief 
Accounts Officer 17172910 sonamtobgay@mof.gov.bt 

DNB Budget  Namgyel Wangchuk  17 720 684 nwangchuk@mof.gov.bt 

DMEA SoEs Norbu Dendup 17505773 ndendup@mof.gov.bt 
Debt Management Lhaden Lotey 17600972 llotay@mof.gov.bt 

DoS 
Vehicle Quota Services Tashi Lhamo 17679889 tashilhamo@mof.gov.bt 
HR Services Tashi Namgyel 17444413 tnamgyel@mof.gov.bt 

Financial services  Tshering Dorji, Chief 
Accounts Officer 17631263 t.dorji@mof.gov.bt 

 
DRC, HQ 
 

Head  Wangchuk Thayey, Director 
General 17760096 wthayey@mof.gov.bt 

Income Tax Tashi Wangmo, Offtg. 
Collector 17403744 twangmo@mif.gov.bt 

Sales Tax Sonam Dorji, Collector 175403233 sonamdorji1@mof.gov.bt 
Customs & Excise Yeshi Seldon, Collector 17107015 yseldon@mof.gov.bt 
Revenue Audit & 
Accounts 

Nidup Gyeltshen, Collector 17811530 ngyeltshen@mof.gov.bt 

DRC Information Center Pema Choden, Joint collector 17377984 pemc@mof.gov.bt 

 
 
RRCOs 
 

RRCO, Thimphu Ugyen Norbu, Regional 
Director 17368240 unorbu@mof.gov.bt 

RRCO, Phuentsholing Anok Kumar Rai, Regional 
Director 17150218 akrai@mof.gov.bt 

RRCO, Paro Ugyen Tshering, Regional 
Director 17644981 utshering@mof.gov.bt 

RRCO, Samtse Bimak Kumar Pradhan, 
Regional Director 17113342 bkpradhan@mof.gov.bt 

RRCO, Samdrup Jongkhar Choki Gyeltshen, Regional 17151092 cgyeltshen@mof.gov.bt 



 

 

Director 

RRCO, Mongar Ganesh Kalden Lama, 
Regional Director 17660337 gkalden@mof.gov.bt 

RRCO, Bumthang Mani Tenzin, Offtg. Regional 
Director 17992499 mtenzin@mof.gov.bt 

RRCO, Gelephu Ugyen Namgyel, Regional 
Director 17393003 unamgyel@mof.gov.bt 

 
All concerned are requested to contact the above focal person(s) for availing the services.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
            S/D 
     (Nim Dorji) 
Finance Secretary  
 
 
Copy to: 
 
1. Hon’ble Chairperson, RCSC, Thimphu for kind information. 
2. All HoDs, MoF for necessary action. 
3. Webmaster, MoF to upload the notification on MoF website.  


